

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18475-18476/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2012 in W.P.(C) No.32928/2011,  
WA No.1042/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHRI VIDYA BHAVAN ENGLISH M. SCH. &amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(For Impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present  
on behalf of the applicant for impleadment. Under the circumstances,  
the application for impleadment is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master| | (Indu Pokhriyal)  
| | Court Master

|