

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 16881-16883/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2012 in WP No.10437/2012,
WP No.18199/2012 AND WP No.18664/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALSABEEL GREEN SCHOOL & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 18475-18476 of 2013 arising out CC Nos.
10297-10298 of 2013.

in the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order passed by the
High Court shall remain stayed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER