

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
18475-18476/2013

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHRI VIDYA BHAVAN ENGLISH M. SCH. &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23138-23140 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 23142-23146 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 29560-29561 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 29655-29658 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 29660-29662 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 29781-29783 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
The served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter on 12.12.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|