

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18475-18476/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2012 in WPC No.32928/2011 and WA No.1042/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHRI VIDYA BHAVAN ENGLISH M. SCH. &ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33438-33439 of 2013

[STATE OF KERALA & ANR. V. ST. JOSEPH'S PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.]

Date: 23/10/2013 These Petitions were called mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mentioned by Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag SLP(C) Nos. 18475-18476 of 2013 with SLP(C) Nos. 33438-33439 of 2013 and list both the Spe  
cial Leave Petitions on Friday, the 25th October, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER