

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 21609-21610/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2012 in WP No.31859/2008  
and WP No.36616/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PRINC.SECY.TO GOVT.,GED & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SIVAPRAKASH,MNGR.-MAHATMA PUB.SCH.&ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21840-21841 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21927 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22153 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22212-22215 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
(CBSE) Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of  
C.B.S.E. in all the matters and waives service of notice in respect of  
C.B.S.E. Notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 18475-18476 of 2013 arising out of CC Nos.  
10297-10298 of 2013.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order  
passed by the High Court.

