

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18475-18476/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2012 in WPC No.32928/2011 AND WA No.1042/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHRI VIDYA BHAVAN ENGLISH M. SCH. &ANR

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Fro Applicant (s) Mr. Sriram Parakatt, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Latheesh Kumar K.J., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For RR 1 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner expresses no objection for impleadment of the applicants as parties to the Petitions. Applications are ordered. The applicants shall be impleaded as parties to the petitions. Cause title be amended accordingly by the Registry.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

||[SURESH KUMAR VERMA]
| COURT MASTER