

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 1524/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2012 in WPC No. 18012/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARIA TREESA SCRILLI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR

Respondent(s)

With IA NO. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1816-1817 of 2014

[STATE OF KERALA & ANR. V. PRES. CHRITABLE & EDU. TRUST & ANR. ETC.]

With IA Nos. 1-2 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1822-1824 of 2014

[STATE OF KERALA & ORS. V. SRI VIDHNESHWARA CENTRAL SCHOOL & ANR. ETC.]

With IA Nos. 1-3 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

For Rr 2

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, learned counsel present in Court
on caveat on behalf of respondent No. 2 accepts and waives
formal notice.

| Let notice be issued to other respondents.

| Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

| Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 18475-18476 of 2013 @ CC Nos. 10297-10298 of 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER