



(Office report on default)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.  
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to  
learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to  
serve respondent nos. 1 and 2.

List thereafter.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.04.25  
12:39:17 IST  
Reason: