

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11-12/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 18475-18476/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2012  
in WA No. 1042/2012 & WPC No. 32928/2011 passed by the High Court  
of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHRI VIDYA BHAVAN ENGLISH M. SCH. &ANR  
(For impleadment as party respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reegan Sibal,Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.  
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Phankhuri Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Applicant (s)  
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sajith P. Warriar,Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli

Ms. Nazia Hasan,Adv.

Date: 2015.07.22

16:00:26 IST

Reason:

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to  
learned counsel for the petitioner to file reply to the  
application for impleadment.

(Sapna Bisht)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master