

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23142-23146/2013
STATE OF KERALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29660-29662/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 83-86/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4531-4532/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.10.12
16:18:11 SCT

Reason: Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) Nos. 84/2014 has sent a letter to
treat somebody else as Respondent No.1 instead of him. Hence,
petitioner is to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Item No.11 2

SLP(C) Nos. 83, 85 and 86/2014, 23142-23146, 29660-29662/2013
and SLP(C) Nos. 4531-4532/2014 are in complete category.
Therefore, list all these matters before the Hon'ble Court under
the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

