

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 83-86/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSMM NIRMALA ENG. MED. SCHOOL & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in
respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.84/2014 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 22.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB