

Chamber Matter

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11-12

(Application for impleadment to implead as party Respondent filed by Mr. Sajith P.,
Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-14

(Application for impleadment to implead as party Respondent filed by Mr. P.V.
Dinesh, Advocate)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 18475-18476
OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

State of Kerala

...Petitioner

Versus

**Mythri Vidya Bhavan English Medium
School & Anr, etc.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The above-mentioned Interlocutory Application Nos. 11-12 & 13-14 was listed before Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Two weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber that in view of order quoted above, no counter affidavit in the IAs has been filed so far and time has expired on 11.03.2016.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Dated this the 18th day of March, 2016

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR