

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 83-86/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSMM NIRMALA ENG. MED. SCHOOL & ANR ETC Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Beena Victor,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 84/2014.
List again on 19.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
MG
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.04.27
16:19:58 SCT
Reason: