

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 83-86 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

**BSMM Nirmala English Medium School
& Anr.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 19th July, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) Nos. 84/2014 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 30.8.2016.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Counsel for the petitioners has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on unserved Respondent No. 1 of SLP (C) No. 84 of 2014 so far hence fresh show cause notice could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 83, 85 and 86 of 2014. Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 84 of 2014.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association).

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

Mr. Tarachand Sharma, Advocate(131, Lawyer's Chambers)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR