

☐

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 83-86/2014
STATE OF KERALA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSMM NIRMALA ENG. MED. SCHOOL & ANR ETC Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 84/2014. Dasti in addition is
permitted to be served.

List again on 16.12. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG