

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18475-18476/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2012 in WA No. 1042/2012 14/09/2012 in WPC No. 32928/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHRI VIDYA BHAVAN ENGLISH M. SCH. &amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23138-23140/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23142-23146/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29560-29561/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29655-29658/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29660-29662/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29781-29783/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31934-31936/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33438-33439/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37208/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39339/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 76-77/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 79-80/2014  
(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 81/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 82/2014  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 83-86/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4530/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4531-4532/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4534-4536/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Mr. R. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR  
Mr. B. Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar M.S., Adv.  
Mr. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.

Mr. Mishal Johari, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Binoy Thomas, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, on the request of learned counsel  
for the State of Kerala, the matter is adjourned for four  
weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER